#### 502465594 08/21/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HICKIES, INC.	09/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HICKIES, INC.	
Street Address:	240 KENT AVENUE	
Internal Address:	GROUND FLOOR, SUITE B14	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367362
Application Number:	11162759
PCT Number:	US1241713
Application Number:	29412658

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9147234301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JHART@LSLLP.COM Correspondent Name: ANDREW F. YOUNG, ESQ. Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP

Address Line 2: ONE CHASE ROAD

SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HICKI.P009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG
	PATENT

REEL: 031058 FRAME: 0667

**PATENT** 

Signature:	/AFY/
Date:	08/21/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=doc20130821103945#page1.tif source=doc20130821103945#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031058 FRAME: 0668

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy:				
I. Name of conveying party(ies):  HICKIES, INC.  Additional names?Yes _x_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameX_ Other CHANGE OF ADDRESS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HICKIES, INC. 240 KENT AVENUE GROUND FLOOR SUITE B14 BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11211 Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No			
Execution Date: 09/10/2012				
4. Application number: 13/367,362 DOCKET NO.: HICKI.P002  Patent No.: 7,506,420 DOCKET NO.: HICKI.P009  Patent No. D686,909 DOCKET NO.: HICKI.DP001  PCT Application No.: PCT/V312/ A1713 DOCKET NO.: HICKI.P002PCT  If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of application is: NA				
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00  X Enclosed (BY CREDIT CARD)  XX Authorized any additional charge to Deposit Acct No 10-0100 (Lackenbach Siegel LLP)			
	8. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 10-0100			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.  ANDREW F. YOUNG, Reg. No. 44,001  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	AUGUST 19, 2013  Signature  Date			

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/21/2013 REEL: 031058 FRAME: 0669